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Specification

Manufacture .8NHUI HELl CO., LTD.

Model CPD10S-AQ CPD1SS-AQ CPD18S-AQ

Load Capacity kg 1000 lS00 17S0

Load Center mm SOO SOO SOO

Power Type Battery Battery Battery

Operator Type Seated Seated Seated

Travel speed, with/without load km/h 13.0114.2 12.S114 12114

lifting speed, with/without load m/s 0.28/0.33 0.26/0.32 0.27/0.33

Gradient performance with load % 16 16 lS

Max.draw bar pull with load N I1S50 11920 12050

Operating brakes Hydraulic Hydraulic Hydraulic

Parking brakes Mechanical Mechanical Mechanical

Tyre Type Superelastic Superelastic Superelastic

Number of Wheels (x=driven) ,font/rear 2xJ2 2xJ2 2xJ2

Tyre,size,front 18 X 7-8 18 X 7-8 200/50-10

Tyre,size,rear lSX 4.S-8 lSX4.S-8 16 X6-8

Track width,font/rear mm 9061163 9061163 9431190

Drive motor KW 2XS.S 2xS.S 2XS.S

Lift motor KW 6.3 6.3 7.S

Battery voltage/rated capacity(5h) V/Ah 48/S00 48/S00 48/700

Battery weight kg 872 872 1230

Type of drive control Mosfet-Chopper Mosfet-Chopper Mosfet-Chopper

Working pressure for attachments Mpa 14.S 14.5 16.3

Service weight kg 3100 3200 3450

Axle loading with load,font/rear kg 316011 000 4080/680 4500/750

Axle loading without load, font/rear kg 145011650 146011 740 158511865



LOAD CENTER(mm)
500 700 900

Notice:

Vertical axle stands for load capacity while horizontal axle stands for load center.

Load center is the distance counted from the front of the fork. The base point of the

standard load is the center point of the cubic withthe same 1OOOmmdimension in

length. width and height. The load capacity should be down. if mask tilts forward,

using non-standard forks or loading goods with extra width. Please notice the

different load capacity between different load centers according to load chart.
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IHELl FORKLIFT TRUCK

Standard equipment

Options

Note:
HELl industrialtrucksare equippedwith
certainsafetydevicesas standardequipment

CE
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CE Certification 1509001 Certification
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ZF Drive unit includes Gearbox, separate excited E-motor and oil-cooled disc brake

ZAPI MOSFET electronic travel controllers and lifting controller

DC/DC Converter

3300mm STD 2-Stage mast

Load backrest

Tilt cylinder(5 fwd/6 back)

Super-elastic tyre

Warning lights

2-section Control Valve

Carriage

970mm fork

Battery

Other attachments

CURTIS MOSFET electronic travel controllers and lifting controller

Side-shifter

STD mast with other lifting height

Full free 2-Stage mast

Full free 3-Stage mast

Nonstandard forks in length

Battery charger



WIDE VIEW MAST

WIDE VIEW FULL FREE 2-STAGE MAST

WIDE VIEW FULL FREE 3-STAGE MAST

. HELl & l~
~ Unauthorized users of the Trade Mark will be prosecuted

.J. For products quality and information, please contact sales service centre authorized by HELl

~ ~HUI FORKLIFT TRUCK GROUP: 1809001 CEcertification

Max. Capacity at 500mm;load center(kg)
Mast lowered

Mast tiltMast height(mm)
model forkheight(h3)

mm CPD10S-AQ CPDl5S-AQ CPDI8S-AQ CPD20S-AQ 1-1.51 1.8-2.01 ForwardlBackward

KM200 2000 1000 1500 1750 2000 1550 1590 5/6

KM250 2500 1000 1500 1750 2000 1800 1840 5/6

KM300 3000 1000 1500 1750 2000 2050 2090 5/6

KM330 3300 1000 1500 1750 2000 2200 2240 5/6

KM350 3500 1000 1500 1750 1950 2300 2340 5/6

KM370 3700 1000 1450 1750 1900 2400 2440 5/6

KM400 4000 1000 1400 1750 1850 2600 2640 3/5

KM425 4250 1000 1350 1700 1800 2720 2760 3/5

KM450 4500 .1000 1300 1600 1700 2850 2890 3/5

KM500 5000 900 1200 1300 1400 3100 3140 3/5

KM550 5500 650 900 800 900 3400 3440 3/5

KM600 6000 400 500 450 500 3650 3690 3/5

Max. Capacity 01500mm;loadcenler(kg)
Mast lowered Free 11ft Free lift (with load MastliltMast

fork helght(h3) height(mm) (mm) backrest)(mm)
model mm CPD10S-AQCPDI5S-AQCPDI8S-AQCPD20S-AQ1-1.51 1.8-2.01 1-1.51 1.8-2.01 1-1.51 1.8-2.01 ForwardlBackward

KZM200 2000 1000 1500 1750 2000 1550 1590 930 940 460 470 5/6

KZM250 2500 1000 1500 1750 2000 1800 1840 1140 1150 670 680 5/6

KZM300 3000 1000 1500 1750 2000 2050 2090 1390 1400 920 930 5/6

KZM330 3300 . 1000 1500 1750 2000 2050 2090 1540 1550 1070 1080 5/6

KZM350 3500 1000 1450 1750 1950 2300 2340 1640 1650 1170 1180 5/6

KZM375 3750 1000 1400 1750 1900 2425 2465 1764 1774 1294 1304 5/6

KZM400 4000 1000 1350 1750 1850 2600 2640 1940 1950 1470 1480 3/5

KZM425 4250 1000 1300 1700 1800 2720 2760 2066 2076 1596 1606 3/5

KZM450 4500 1000 1300 1600 1700 2850 2890 2190 2200 1720 1730 3/5 ,

KZM500 5000 900 1200 1300 1400 3100 3140 2440 2450 1970 1980 3/5

KZM550 5500 650 900 800 900 3400 3440 2740 2750 2270 2280 3/5

KZM600 6000 400 500 450 500 3650 3690 2990 3000 2520 2530 3/5

Max. Capacity 01500mm;loadcenler(kg) Mast Iiter)d Fe\ft Free 11ft(Jm Id Mast tiltMast heiQht mm backrest mm
model fork helght(h3)

mm CPD10S-AQCPDI5S-AQCPD18S-AQCPD20S-AQ 1-1.51 1.8-2.01 1-1.5t 1.8-2.01 1-1.51 1.8-2.01 ForwardlBackward

KZSM360 3600 1000 1400 1750 1900 1780 1820 1130 1135 660 665 3/5

KZSM400 4000 1000 1350 1750 1850 1905 1945 1254 1254 784 784 3/5

KZSM435 4300 1000 1300 1650 1800 2030 2070 1380 1385 910 915 3/5

KZSM450 4500 1000 1250 1600 1700 2080 2120 1430 1430 960 960 3/5

KZSM470 4700 1000 1250 1450 1600 2150 2190 1490 1490 1020 1020 3/5

KZSM480 4800 1000 1200 1400 1550 2180 2220 1530 1535 1060 1065 3/5

KZSM490 4900 1000 1200 1350 1500 2210 2250 1560 1560 1090 1090 3/5

KZSM500 5000 900 1100 1300 1400 2280 2320 1630 1635 1160 1165 3/5

KZSM540 5400 700 900 800 900 2405 2445 1754 1754 1284 1284 3/5

KZSM600 6000 450 500 450 500 2635 2675 1980 1980 1510 1510 3/5

Hul FORKLIFT TRUCK GROUP
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Ast: Right-Angle Store Aisle

a:Clearance,200mm.

STANDARD DIMENSIONS

MANUFACTURER: ~HUI HELl CO., LTD.
DISTRIBUTOR:ANHUIHEll MACHINERYIMP.&EXP.CO.,LTD.

SOLD BY:

TEL: (0086) 551-3639468,3632133,3648005

P.C: 230022

E-mail: heli...jck@heliforklift.com

FAX: (0086) 551-3639966

Add: 15,Wangjiang West Road, Hefei, China

Web site: http://www.helimach.com

Manufacture HELl

Model CPD1OS-AQ CPD15S-AQ CPD18S-AQ CPD20S-AQ

Mast Tilt Angle,forwardslbackwards a//3 (deg) 5/6 5/6 5/6 5/6

Height with mast lowered hI (mm) 2200 2200 2240 2240

Free lift h2 (mm) 140 140 140 140

Standard lift height h3 (mm) 3300 3300 3300 3500

Height with mast extended h4 (mm) 4325 4325 4365 4365 .

Overhead Guard Height h6 (mm) 2100 2100 2120 2120

Fork Size TXWXL (mm) 31 X 100 X 920 35XI00X920 40X 122 X 920 40X 122X920

Overall Length L1 (mm) 2760 2760 2935 2935

Length to fork face L2 (mm) 1840 1840 2015 2015-
Overall Width B (mm) 1070 1070 1130 1130

Ground Clearance,at mast,Loaded ml (mm) 90 90 90 90

Ground Clearance,at centre of wheelbase,Loaded m2 (mm) 95 95 95 95

Turning Radius Wa (mm) 1470 1470 1655 1655

Right Angle Stacking Aisle width(Pellet size:IOOOxIOOOmm, Clearance:200mm) Ast (mm) 3123 3123 3300 3300

Right Angle Stacking Aisle width(Pellet size:IOOOx120Omm, Clearance:200mm) Ast (mm) 3160 3160 3340 3340

Load Distance X (mm) 364 364 356 356

Wheelbase y (mm) 1250 1250 1450 1450


